| WOU Student Health & Counseling Center Fees AY 20-21 Effective 9/21/20   |                             |
|--|-----------------------------|
| Service  | Fee                         |
| <ul> <li>Health Service Fee</li> <li>Fall, Winter, Spring and Summer<br/>1 or more credits</li> </ul>                      | 145.00                      |
| Contraception Management Visit   | 5.00                        |
| LARC Insertion/Removal   | 30.00                       |
| EKG Fee  | 60.00                       |
| Physical Exam Fees   |                             |
| • Sports, Camp, Travel   | 20.00                       |
| Peace Corp   | 60.00                       |
| Travel Immunization Consult  | 35.00                       |
| • Women's Annual   | 35.00 + labs if needed      |
| Immunizations  | Vary by Item                |
| Pharmaceuticals  | Vary by Item                |
| Supplies   | Vary by Item                |
| Laboratory   | Vary by Test                |
| Injection Administration Fee (all injections)  | 10.00                       |
| Nebulizer Treatment  | 40.00 + medication          |
| Incision and Drainage  | 40.00                       |
| Suturing   | 40.00                       |
| Suture Removal from Outside<br>Facility  | 15.00                       |
| Foreign Body Removal with local anesthesia   | 20.00                       |
| Use of Sterile Tray and Supplies   | 15.00                       |
| Destruction of Lesions   | 20.00 1-14<br>35.00 15 or > |
| Toenail Removal  | 40.00 + medication          |
| Lab Draw Fee (lab draw orders from outside provider)   |                             |
| Wood lamp/fluorescein eye exam   | 10.00                       |
| <ul> <li>Counseling Center Appointment Fees</li> <li>Intake and continued counseling</li> <li>Crisis Counseling</li> </ul> | Included in SHCC Fee        |
| Health Promotion Appointment Fee   | Included in SHCC Fee        |
| <ul><li> R&amp;R Room</li><li> Wellness Coaching</li></ul>   | R/R room closed fall term   |
| Mental Health Nurse Practitioner Fees  |                             |
| Initial Evaluation   | 90.00                       |
| <ul><li>Follow-up Evaluation</li><li>CNS Testing</li></ul>   | Free<br>45.00               |
| Alcohol and Drug Intervention Fees   |                             |
| Alcohol/Drug Intake  | 20.00                       |
| <ul> <li>Alcohol/Drug Test and Evaluation<br/>(ASAM test)</li> </ul>   | 150.00                      |
| <ul> <li>Alcohol/Drug Education</li> </ul>   | 35.00                       |
| Counseling Testing Fees  |                             |

| Health & Counseling Center Missed<br>Appointment Fees              | After 3 missed appointments, students<br>must meet with Director before being<br>able to schedule another appointment |
|--|---|
| All missed appointments including RR<br>Room and Wellness Coaching | \$50.00   |
| Alcohol/Drug Intake  | 50.00   |
| Alcohol/Drug Test and Eval(ASAM                                    | 50.00   |
| test)  |   |
| Alcohol/Drug Education   | 50.00   |
| Chart Copy Fees  |   |
| Health Care Providers  | Free  |
| Students Partial Records/Single                                    | Free  |
| page   |   |
| Students Complete Records  | 5.00  |
| Attorneys  | 1.00 / page   |